## CHAPTER XII.

## An Act to Detach the County of Manomin from the First Judicial District and to Attach the said County to the Fourth Judicial District.

SECTION J. County of Manomin detached from First Judicial District, and attached to the Fourth. 1. When to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the County of Manomin be, and the same SECTION 1. That the Country of manonina Co, and at Countrof Mano-hereby is detached from the First Judicial District. Manonina stached to Fourth Judicial District.

SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

> AMOS COGGSWELL. Speaker of the House of Representatives. IGNATIUS DONNELLY,

President of the Senate.

APPROVED-March fifth, one thousand eight hundred and sixty.

ALEX. RAMSEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, ¿ March 6th, 1860.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

J. H. BAKER, Secretary of State.

## CHAPTER XIII.

An Act to Establish the County of Watonwan.

SEGUION 1. Erects County of Watonwan; boundaries and County seat; attached to the County of Brown for judicial purposes.
Appointment of officers.
Erectors of the County of Brown to vote upon organization of the County of

Watonwan.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Boundaries of the County of Wa-tonwan.

SECTION 1. That so much Territory as is embraced in the following described limits be, and the same is hereby erected District.